


Service Parts Catalog

090 Frame

L 4 Page Set PS0001964
Models: | BBCV
BUMPERS
FRONT
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
or. 40705 @ I |quf‘ = |e
e, a T | gy RV
B s e G0 COEWY.ALL BLSTS RelEED TP

FRONT BUMPER

FRONT

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number —



Service Parts Catalog
L 4

090 Frame

Models:

BBCV
BUMPERS
FRONT

Page Set PS0001964

Key PartNumber

Qty

Description

Comment

0055532
0060193
0803205
0001961
1003045
0850800
0063797
0063798
0063807
0063808
10 0014654
11 1434695
12 0961276

O 0 N O uu A W N = =

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

16
10

RE
RE
RE

BUMPER,FRT,12 INCH,W/O CROSSING ARM,
BUMPER,FRT,12 INCH,FOR CROSSING ARM,
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 2,GR 8,YEL ZN
BOLT,1/2-13 X 1.50,ROUND SOCKET HEAD
WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,
NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX
BRACKET,MTG,BUMPER,LH,BBCV
BRACKET,MTG,BUMPER,RH,BBCV
BRACKET,REINF,MTG,BUMPER,FRONT,LH,BBCV
BRACKET,REINF,MTG,BUMPER,FRONT,RH,BBCV
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10X2.00,GR8,
WASHER,FLAT,3/4 X 1 1/8 X 7/64 HRD,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,3/4-10,LOCKING,YEL ZN DICH

PageSet Number —



090 Frame
Page Set PS0002030

BBCV, BCCV
BUMPERS

FRONT & REAR

FEATURE 40088-06, 40086-04

Service Parts Catalog
Models: !

With Features

Comment

Qty Description

PartNumber

Key

/

< -
r:d Ve ayd
. \\ \\ \\
(1 N \
=L - oyl SRS
e s
/
T e
= d
\,I.ar/y «\\\
L) \
. ﬁ “““ 0
L N\
/,x\hwv. Bh
= Q
//
\
A
o

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

P
Models:

With Features:

BBCV, BCCV

BUMPERS

FRONT & REAR

FEATURE 40088-06, 40086-04

090 Frame

Page Set PS0002030

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment

1 0092234 BUMPER,FRONT,STEEL,.179,W CRS ARM, BCCV  FEATURE 40088-06 WITH
FEATURE 30292-03,-05,-06

1 0095107 BUMPER,FRONT,STEEL,.179,W/X-ING ARM, FEATURE 40088-06 WITH
FEATURE 30292 WITH FEATURE
40168, END WITH CSN 0258099

1 0110281 BUMPER,FRONT,STEEL,.179,W/X-ING ARM, FEATURE 40088-06, BEGIN WITH
CSN 0258100

2 0803205 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 2,GR 8,YEL ZN

3 0001961 6 BOLT,1/2-13 X 1.50,ROUND SOCKET HEAD

4 1003045 20 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

5 0850800 12 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

6 0093618 BRACKET,MTG,FRONT BUMPER,LH, BBCVBCCV ~ END WITH CSN 0258099

6 0109975 BRACKET,MTG,FRONT BUMPER,LH, BBCVBCCV ~ BEGIN WITH CSN 0258100

7 0094102 BRACKET,MTG,FRONT BUMPER,RH, BBCVBCCV ~ END WITH CSN 0258099

7 0109976 BRACKET,MTG,FRONT BUMPER,RH, BBCVBCCV ~ BEGIN WITH CSN 0258100

8 1570027 COVER ASSY,PLASTIC,KIM,HOTSTART FEATURE 40168

9 1570035 HOUSING,PLASTIC,KIM,HOTSTART FEATURE 40168

10 1315100 SCREW,MACH,10-32X1,PHI,PAN HD,BLK FEATURE 40168

11 2001162 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN  FEATURE 40168

12 2001287 NUT,HEX HD,10-32,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40168

1 0009555 BUMPER,REAR,12,.18 THK,PAINTED,W/O HOLE  FEATURE 40086-04

1 0015412 BUMPER,REAR,12,.18 THK,4" THRU EXH, FEATURE 40086-04

2 1592310 2 BRACKET,MOUNTING,REAR BUMPER,TCFC/CV  FEATURE 40086-04

3A 0094775 BRACE,MOUNTING,REAR BUMPER,LH, BCCV FEATURE 40086-04

3B 0094776 BRACE,MOUNTING,REAR BUMPER,RH, BCCV FEATURE 40086-04

4 0094782 2 BRACE,MTG,END,REAR BUMPER, BCCV FEATURE 40086-04

5 2089654 4 BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/2-13 X 1 1/2 GRD 8 BLK ZN  FEATURE 40086-04

6 0850800 14 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX  FEATURE 40086-04

7 0803148 14 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8, FEATURE 40086-04

8 1003045 38 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN, FEATURE 40086-04

9 1003094 10 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40086-04

10 0990655
11 0001961

8 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN
8 BOLT,1/2-13 X 1.50,ROUND SOCKET HEAD

FEATURE 40086-04
FEATURE 40086-04

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

090 Frame

?
Models: | BBCV
BUMPERS
REAR
2 INCH EXTENDED
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
3

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

AR,

or. 4-7-03 B MR ‘mmsm‘ g
2 1 | er Rev

T e i w0 UYL TS R

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame

Models: ? BBCV
FRAME COMPONENTS
To CSN F20180874
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
20 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX
21 1258680 HOOK,TOW,LH,PAINTED
22 1258698 HOOK,TOW,RH,PAINTED
23 0055001 HANGER,SUSP,FRONT,FRAME
24 0055003 BRACKET,SHOCK,SUSP,FRONT,FRAME
25 0055002 SHACKLE ASSY,SUSP,FRONT
26 0052749 BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE,RR,FRAME,CAT 3126,
27 1807650 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FUEL TANK END GUARD
28 0054994 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.62 X 2.238
29 0054995 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.62 X 2.755
30 0054996 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.62 X 3.005
31 0054997 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.62,HSCF-R20
32 0939835 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X2 1/2,GRS8,
33 0929018 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL
34 0939827 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX
35 1807577 CROSSMEMBER,STAMPED,34 INCH WITH SPRING SUSPENSION ONLY
36 0032213 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,RR SUSP WITH AIR SUSPENSION ONLY
37 0032136 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REAR,AIR SUSP WITH AIR SUSPENSION ONLY
38 0803148 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GRS,
39 0026173 INSERT,FRAME RAIL,REAR,HENDRICKSON,FE WITH AIR SUSPENSION ONLY
40 0064770 BRACKET,MTG,HOOD,ASSIST, BBCV ENDING WITH CSN F20148754
40 0067588 BRACKET,MOUNTING,HOOD,ASSIST,LH,BBCV ~ BEGIN WITH CSN F20148755
41 0069250 BRACKET,MOUNTING,HOOD,ASSIST,RH,BBCV
42 0803205 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 2,GR 8,YEL ZN
43 0063797 BRACKET,MTG,BUMPER,LH,BBCV
44 0063798 BRACKET,MTG,BUMPER,RH,BBCV
45 0063807 BRACKET,REINF,MTG,BUMPER,FRONT,LH,BBCV
46 0063808 BRACKET,REINF,MTG,BUMPER,FRONT,RH,BBCV
47 0063707 TUBE ASSY,SUPPORT,BUMPER,FRONT,LH,BBCV ENDING WITH CSN F20156814
48 0063790 TUBE ASSY,SUPPORT,BUMPER,FRONT,RH,BBCV ENDING WITH CSN F20156814
49 1636950 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.60,HSP8
50 1636968 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16
51 1598630 BRACKET,MTG,HEATER & FREON HOSES,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame
?
Models: | BBCV

FRAME COMPONENTS
To CSN F20180874

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
52 0803205 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 2,GR 8,YEL ZN

53 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

54 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

55 1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME

56 1010024 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN

57 1942135 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GRS,

58 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

59 0803205 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 2,GR 8,YEL ZN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame

'
Models: | BBCV

FRAME COMPONENTS
BSN: | From CSN F20180875

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

ALTSRHATE ANGLE ATIAGHING W PEATURE 401671, 10

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

090 Frame

P
Models:

BBCV
FRAME COMPONENTS

BSN: | From CSN F20180875
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 FRAME RAIL SET, 189 WHEELBASE, 2311 BODY
0073364 FRAME RAIL SET,189WB,2311BM,2004, BBCV ~ ENDING WITH CSN F 03/05/06
0097640 FRAME RAIL SET,189WB,2311BM,2006, BBCV ~ BEGIN WITH CSN F 03/06/06
0098316 FRAME RAIL SET,189WB,2311BM,KENTUCKY,
FRAME RAIL SET, 189 WHEELBASE, 2304 BODY
0073368 FRAME RAIL SET,189WB,2304BM,2004, BBCV ~ ENDING WITH CSN F 03/05/06
0097641 FRAME RAIL SET,189WB,2304BM,2006, BBCV ~ BEGIN WITH CSN F 03/06/06
FRAME RAIL SET, 217 WHEELBASE, 2610 BODY
0073365 FRAME RAIL SET,217WB,2610BM,2004, BBCV ~ ENDING WITH CSN F 03/05/06
0097642 FRAME RAIL SET,217WB,2610BM,2006, BBCV ~ BEGIN WITH CSN F 03/06/06
0098318 FRAME RAIL SET,217WB,2610BM,KENTUCKY,
FRAME RAIL SET, 217 WHEELBASE, 2508 BODY
0073370 FRAME RAIL SET,217WB,2508BM,2004, BBCV ~ ENDING WITH CSN F 03/05/06
0097643 FRAME RAIL SET,217WB,2508BM,2006, BBCV ~ BEGIN WITH CSN F 03/06/06
FRAME RAIL SET, 238 WHEELBASE, 2807 BODY
0073366 FRAME RAIL SET,238WB,2807BM,2004, BBCV ~ ENDING WITH CSN F 03/05/06
0097637 FRAME RAIL SET,238WB,2807BM,2006, BBCV  BEGIN WITH CSN F 03/06/06
FRAME RAIL SET, 238 WHEELBASE, 2800 BODY
0073372 FRAME RAIL SET,238WB,2800BM,2004, BBCV ~ ENDING WITH CSN F 03/05/06
0097639 FRAME RAIL SET,238WB,2800BM,2006, BBCV  BEGIN WITH CSN F 03/06/06
FRAME RAIL SET, 252 WHEELBASE, 3011 BODY
0073363 FRAME RAIL SET,252WB,3011BM,2004, BBCV ~ ENDING WITH CSN F 03/05/06
0097636 FRAME RAIL SET,252WB,3011BM,2006, BBCV ~ BEGIN WITH CSN F 03/06/06
FRAME RAIL SET, 273 WHEELBASE, 3310 BODY
0073367 FRAME RAIL SET,273WB,3310BM,2004, BBCV ~ ENDING WITH CSN F 03/05/06
0097632 FRAME RAIL SET,273WB,3310BM,2006, BBCV ~ BEGIN WITH CSN F 03/06/06
FRAME RAIL SET, 273 WHEELBASE, 3303 BODY
0073373 FRAME RAIL SET,273WB,3303BM,2004, BBCV ~ ENDING WITH CSN F 03/05/06
0097633 FRAME RAIL SET,273WB,3303BM,2006, BBCV  BEGIN WITH CSN F 03/06/06
0098325 FRAME RAIL SET,273WB,3303BM,KENTUCKY,
FRAME RAIL SET, 273 WHEELBASE, 3208 BODY
0073374 FRAME RAIL SET,273WB,3208BM,2004, BBCV ~ ENDING WITH CSN F 03/05/06
0097634 FRAME RAIL SET,273WB,3208BM,2006, BBCV  BEGIN WITH CSN F 03/06/06

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n

Page Set PS0001963



Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame

Models: ? BBCV
FRAME COMPONENTS
BSN: | From CSN F20180875
Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
FRAME RAIL SET, 273 WHEELBASE, 3201 BODY

0084494 FRAME RAIL SET,273WB,3201BM,2004, BBCV ~ ENDING WITH CSN F 03/05/06

0097635 FRAME RAIL SET,273WB,3201BM,2006, BBCV ~ BEGIN WITH CSN F 03/06/06

0098319 FRAME RAIL SET,273WB,3201BM,KENTUCKY,
2 0068886 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REINF,FRONT, BBCV
3 CURRENTLY NOT USED
4 0063590 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,MTG,FRONT,ENGINE,
5 0052752 BRACKET,MTG,C/MBR,LH,FRT,ENGINE,3126,
6 0040945 BRACKET,MTG,C/MBR,RH,FRT,ENGINE, 3126,
7 0073361 ANGLE,FRAME,REINFORCEMENT,LH, BBCV
7 0098386 ANGLE,FRAME,REINFORCEMENT,LH,KENTUCKY, WITH FEATURE 40187-17,-18
8 0073300 OUTRIGGER ASSY,MTG,TOE BOX, BBCV
9 0073339 ANGLE, TIE DOWN,BODY,FRONT, BBCV
10 1760628 BRACKET,SUPT,DRV SHF GUARD,RDWL,
11 0073362 ANGLE,FRAME,REINFORCEMENT,RH, BBCV
12 1807577 CROSSMEMBER,STAMPED,34 INCH
13 1807643 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REINF,F/TANK END
16 CURRENTLY NOT USED
18 0803239 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8
19 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,
20 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX
21 1258680 HOOK,TOW,LH,PAINTED
22 1258698 HOOK,TOW,RH,PAINTED
23 0055001 HANGER,SUSP,FRONT,FRAME
24 0055003 BRACKET,SHOCK,SUSP,FRONT,FRAME
25 0055002 SHACKLE ASSY,SUSP,FRONT
26 0073022 BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE,REAR,FRAME, BBCV
27 1807650 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FUEL TANK END GUARD
32 0939835 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X2 1/2,GRS8,
33 0929018 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL
34 0939827 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX
35 1807577 CROSSMEMBER,STAMPED,34 INCH
36 0032213 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,RR SUSP

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame

'
Models: | BBCV

FRAME COMPONENTS
BSN: | From CSN F20180875

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
37 0032136 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REAR,AIR SUSP
38 0803148 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GRS,
39 0026173 INSERT,FRAME RAIL,REAR,HENDRICKSON,FE
40 0067588 BRACKET,MOUNTING,HOOD,ASSIST,LH,BBCV
0098281 ANGLE,REINF,FRAME RAIL,C7 WITH TRU-FLO  WITH FEATURE 40187-17,-18
41 0069250 BRACKET,MOUNTING,HOOD,ASSIST,RH,BBCV
42 0803205 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 2,GR 8,YEL ZN
43 0063797 BRACKET,MTG,BUMPER,LH,BBCV
44 0063798 BRACKET,MTG,BUMPER,RH,BBCV
45 0063807 BRACKET,REINF,MTG,BUMPER,FRONT,LH,BBCV
46 0063808 BRACKET,REINF,MTG,BUMPER,FRONT,RH,BBCV
47 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,
48 CURRENTLY NOT USED
51 0803205 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 2,GR 8,YEL ZN
52 0803205 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 2,GR 8,YEL ZN
53 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,
54 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX
55 1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog
L 4

090 Frame

Models:

With Features:
BSN:

A3FE, BBCV
TIRE CARRIER
MIDMOUNT
FEATURE 40395-01
From CSN 07/03/06

Page Set PS0001818

Key PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number -



Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame

'
Models: | A3FE, BBCV

TIRE CARRIER

MIDMOUNT

With Features: | FEATURE 40395-01
BSN: | From CSN 07/03/06

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0081861 1 BRACKET,SPACER,TIRE,MID MOUNTED

2 0024560 1 TIRE CARRIER ASSY,SIDE FRM MTG,DISC STL, FEATURE 40440. STEEL WHEELS

2 0024701 1 TIRE CARRIER ASSY,SIDE FRM MTG,DISC ALUM FEATURE 40441. ALUMINUM
WHEELS

3 0803239 11 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

4 1003045 3 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

5 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

6 0803148 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GRS,

7 0081864 ANGLE,REINF,BRACKET,SPACER, TIRE CARRIER,

8 0023244 1 HANDLE ASSY,SPARE TIRE CARRIER

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame
'
Models: | BBCV
TIRE CARRIER
MIDMOUNT
With Features: | FEATURE 40395-01
To CSN 07/02/06

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog
L 4

Models:

With Features:

BBCV

TIRE CARRIER
MIDMOUNT
FEATURE 40395-01
To CSN 07/02/06

090 Frame

Page Set PS0001969

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0080836 1 SPACER,TIRE,MID MOUNT CARRIER, BBCV

2 0024560 1 TIRE CARRIER ASSY,SIDE FRM MTG,DISC STL, FEATURE 40440. STEEL WHEELS

2 0024701 1 TIRE CARRIER ASSY,SIDE FRM MTG,DISC ALUM FEATURE 40441. ALUMINUM
WHEELS

4 1003045 3 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

6 0023244 1 HANDLE ASSY,SPARE TIRE CARRIER

7 0803148 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GRS,

8 0080851 1 GUSSET,TIRE,MID MOUNTED CARRIER, BBCV

9 1636950 4 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.60,HSP8

10 1636943 6 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

11 1636968 10 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

12 1010024 3 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



(] R
1 2
cE
[rey
ol
o
ol
©
i
&3
0
x 92
E%7
b <°
£Zwz
<2x?n
00sS0
gVEM_Im
o(Qx8<s
— 0D e MW
©|oF= bW
._a.a.._. ?
Oli gz
w|E £8
£z 2
aM ()
P (18
o =
— S
2
()]
0]

Comment

Qty Description

PartNumber

Key

CLARITY

Il

I

H FRAME RA

[

rized Dealer

To order, contact your Blue Bird Au

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame

'
Models: | BBCV

TIRE CARRIER

MIDMOUNT

With Features: | FEATURE 40395-01
BSN: | From CSN 07/03/06

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0081861 1 BRACKET,SPACER,TIRE,MID MOUNTED
2 0024560 1 TIRE CARRIER ASSY,SIDE FRM MTG,DISC STL, FEATURE 40440. STEEL WHEELS

2 0024701 1 TIRE CARRIER ASSY,SIDE FRM MTG,DISC ALUM FEATURE 40441. ALUMINUM
WHEELS

3 0803239 11 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

4 1003045 3 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

5 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

6 0803148 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GRS,

7 0081864 ANGLE,REINF,BRACKET,SPACER, TIRE CARRIER,

8 0023244 1 HANDLE ASSY,SPARE TIRE CARRIER

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

090 Frame

Page Set PS0001965

L 4
Models: | BBCV

TOW HOOKS
FRONT

® —

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
o5 4-7-03 & "“’_{ 0059543&‘ J
FRONT TOW HOOKS i 8 T | ppr amv
& alur sit ®OY CHRANY. AL RITHTE RESEWED BEE D

FRONT

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog
L 4

090 Frame

Models:

BBCV
TOW HOOKS
FRONT

Page Set PS0001965

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 1258680 1 HOOK,TOW,LH,PAINTED

2 1258698 1 HOOK,TOW,RH,PAINTED

3 0939835 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X2 1/2,GR8,

4 0929018 4 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL

5 0939827 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX

6 0963322 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X3 1/2,GR8,

7 1434695 4 WASHER,FLAT,3/4 X 1 1/8 X 7/64 HRD,YEL ZN

8 0933879 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/4-10,PRVLG TORQ,GR8,CAD

9 0063865 1 BRACKET,MTG,HINGE,HOOD

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number m



3
E S
ol
o
] &
N
o
1
-
Q
L |
£3
VSHO
OxXe<
BO&E
mO %y
SIzP
S0 %
- OO0 xw
;|0 L
._a.a.._. ®
Q| @
w|d £
tle =2
aM ()
P (18
o =
— 3
2
()]
0]

Comment

Qty Description

PartNumber

Key

S

S

~d

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame
L 4

Models: | BCCV, BBCV

TOW HOOKS
FRONT & REAR
With Features: | FEATURE 40411-01, -02

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 1258680 HOOK,TOW,LH,PAINTED FEATURE 40411-01
2 1258698 HOOK,TOW,RH,PAINTED FEATURE 40411-01
3 0093619 2 BRACKET,MTG,TOW HOOK,FRONT, BCCV FEATURE 40411-01
4 0939835 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X2 1/2,GR8, FEATURE 40411-01
5 0929018 4 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL  FEATURE 40411-01
6 0939827 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX FEATURE 40411-01
7 0963322 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X3 1/2,GR8, FEATURE 40411-01
8 1434695 4 WASHER,FLAT,3/4 X 1 1/8 X 7/64 HRD,YEL ZN  FEATURE 40411-01
9 0933879 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/4-10,PRVLG TORQ,GR8,CAD FEATURE 40411-01
10 0803205 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 2,GR 8,YEL ZN  FEATURE 40411-01
11 1003045 8 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN, FEATURE 40411-01
12 0850800 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX  FEATURE 40411-01
1 1258698 HOOK,TOW,RH,PAINTED FEATURE 40411-02
1 1258680 HOOK,TOW,LH,PAINTED FEATURE 40411-02
3 1832104 BRACE, TOW HOOK,REAR FEATURE 40411-02
4 1831999 BRACKET,TOW HOOK,RH,CV/TCFE FEATURE 40411-02
4 1832005 BRACKET,TOW HOOK,LH,CV/TCFE FEATURE 40411-02
5 0929018 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL  FEATURE 40411-02
6 0939835 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X2 1/2,GRS, FEATURE 40411-02
7 0939827 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX FEATURE 40411-02
8 0963322 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X3 1/2,GRS, FEATURE 40411-02
9 0933879 NUT,HEX HD,3/4-10,PRVLG TORQ,GR8,CAD FEATURE 40411-02
10 1434695 WASHER,FLAT,3/4 X 1 1/8 X 7/64 HRD,YEL ZN  FEATURE 40411-02
12 0998526 SPACER,.250X1.25X1.25 W/.531 HOLE,PAINTED FEATURE 40411-02
13 0803148 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GRS, FEATURE 40411-02
14 0058347 PLATE,SPACER, TOW HOOK, BBCV FEATURE 40411-02
15 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX  FEATURE 40411-02
16 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN, FEATURE 40411-02

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

090 Frame

Page Set PS0001966

L 4
Models: | BBCV
TOW HOOKS
REAR
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

FRONT

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

REAR TOW HOOKS

bR, 4-7-03 8y MR
00586433 | B
APS. 8 T | ey REV.

© o 81w B0y ORI ALL MGTS EERED

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 090 Frame

Models: ? BBCV

TOW HOOKS
REAR

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment

1 1258698 1 HOOK, TOW,RH,PAINTED

2 1258680 1 HOOK,TOW,LH,PAINTED

3 1832104 1 BRACE, TOW HOOK,REAR

4 1831999 1 BRACKET, TOW HOOK,RH,CV/TCFE

4 1832005 1 BRACKET, TOW HOOK,LH,CV/TCFE

5 0929018 4 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL

6 0939835 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X2 1/2,GRS,

7 0939827 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX

8 0963322 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X3 1/2,GRS,

9 0933879 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/4-10,PRVLG TORQ,GR8,CAD

10 1434695 4 WASHER,FLAT,3/4 X 1 1/8 X 7/64 HRD,YEL ZN

11 NOT CURRENTLY USED
SPACER,.250X1.25X1.25 W/.531 HOLE,PAINTED
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GRS,
PLATE,SPACER, TOW HOOK, BBCV

NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX
WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

12 0998526
13 0803148
14 0058347
15 0850800
16 1003045

0o N B, N D

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



